
 
                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MANUAL – MANUEL D’UTILISATION – 
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Use fan only for purposes described in the instruction manual. 

2. To protect against electrical shock do not immerse unit, plug, or cord in water 

or spray with liquids. 

3. Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children. 

4. Unplug from outlet when it not used, when moving fan from one location to 

another, before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning. 

5. Do not operate in the presence of explosive and flammable fumes. 

6. Do not place fan or any parts near an open flame, cooking or other heating 

appliance. 

7. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord, plug, after the appliance 

malfunction, or has been dropped or damaged in any manner. 

8. The use of attachments not recommended or sold by the appliance 

manufacturer may cause hazards. 

9. Do not use outdoors in rainy day. 

10. Do not let the cord hang over the edge of a table, counter, or come in contact 

with hot surfaces. 

11. Do not operate without fan grills properly in place. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

PART LISTS: 

A. Front Grill     

B. Front and rear cover connecting ring     

C. Blade                              

 

D. Rear grill 

E. Screw hole 

F. Motor housing 

G. Motor shaft 

H. Screw hole 

I. Oscillating button 

J. Locking shaft 

K. Upper extension shaft 

L. Main support tube 

M. 5 leg base 

 

 



 
 

 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Head Assembly: 

STEP1:Unscrew the 4 lock screw on the face of the fan housing, handle the rear 

grill to the motor housing by matching its 4 screw hole to the 4 screw hole on the 

front motor housing, then screw the lock screw to lock the rear grill and the front 

motor housing. 

STEP2:Insert the motor shaft into the fan blade by matching the motor shaft 

spindle to the D-shaped cut-out on fan blade, then screw the lock screw. 

STEP3:Center the front grill, aligning the logo, so it is horizontal and parallel to 

the floor, place onto the rear grill, and snap in place. Secure by tightening the grill 

button screw at the bottom of the rear grill. 

 

Pole Assembly: 

Unscrew the screw in locking shaft at the bottom of fan housing, insert upper 

extension pole to the locking shaft with the right hole position。 

Using the screws to screw down leg with the base of support tube. 

 

MAINTENANCE 

1. Always unplug the fan before cleaning or disassembling. 

2. Do not allow water to drip on or enter into the fan housing. 

3. Be sure to use a soft cloth moistened with a mild soap solution. 

4. Do not use any of the following as a cleaner: gasoline, thinner, or benzine. 

 

TECHNICAL DATA 

Rated Input Voltage: 220-240V 

Rated Input Frequency: 50Hz 

Rated Power: 110W 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD: 

1. Use el ventilador únicamente para los fines descritos en el manual de 

instrucciones. 

2. Para protegerse contra la descarga eléctrica, no sumerja la unidad, el 

enchufe o el cable en agua ni la rocíe con líquidos.  

3. Es necesario vigilar el aparato cuando se está usando con niños cerca. 

4. Desenchufe el aparato cuando no lo utilice, cuando mueva el ventilador de 

un lugar a otro, antes de poner o quitar piezas y antes de limpiarlo.  

5. No lo manipule en presencia de gases explosivos e inflammables.. 

6. No coloque el ventilador ni sus partes cerca de una llama, de la cocina o 

de un calefactor. 

7. No utilice el aparato si el enchufe está dañado o si se ha caido y se ha 

dañado de alguna manera. 

8. Puede ser peligroso el uso de accesorios no recomendados o vendidos por 

otro fabricante. 

9. No lo use al aire libre en días de lluvia. 

10. No deje que el cable cuelgue del borde de una mesa o que entre en 

contacto con superficies calientes. 

11. No usar sin las rejillas de ventilación. 

 

                                                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

COMPOSICIÓN POR PIEZAS: 

A. Rejilla frontal     

B. Anilla frontal para la conexión con la cubierta trasera 

C. Aspas                            

 

D. Rejilla trasera 

E. Tornillo de sujeción 

F. Carcasa del motor 

G. Eje del motor 

H. Tornillo de sujeción 

I. Botón oscilante 

J. Eje de fijación 

K. Eje de extension superior 

L. Tubo de soporte principal 

M. Base 

 

 

 



 
 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 

 

Caja: 

PASO 1: Desatornille los 4 tornillos de la cara de la caja del ventilador, coja la 

rejilla trasera y haga coincidir los cuatro agujeros con los agujeros de la carcasa 

del motor, fijar con el tornillo de bloqueo. 

PASO 2: Inserte las aspas del ventilador en el eje del motor y atornille el tornillo 

de sujeción. 

PASO 3: Centre la rejilla frontal (guíese por el logotipo, es horizontal y paralelo al 

suelo) y encájela con la rejilla trasera. Asegúrela con el tornillo. 

 

Eje/Base: 

Desenroscar el tornillo de bloqueo en el eje de la parte inferior de la caja del 

ventilador, insertar el eje y cerrar. Atornillar el eje con la base.  

 

MANTENIMIENTO 

1. Desenchufe siempre el ventilador antes de limpiarlo o desmontarlo. 

2. No permita que el agua gotee o entre en la caja del ventilador. 

3. Limpiar con un paño húmedo con un jabón neutro. 

4. No limpiar con disolventes, gasolina o benceno 

 

DATOS TÉCNICOS 

Voltaje nominal de entrada: 220-240V 

Entrada nominal de frecuencia: 50Hz 

Potencia nominal: 80W 

 

 

 

 


